TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TATE & LYLE INDUSTRIES		05/10/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY
LIMITED		05/10/2006	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cytec Technology Corp.
Street Address:	300 Delaware Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 903
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0933739	TALOFLOC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)321-2971

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203 321 2916

Email: zaheeda.mitha@cytec.com

Correspondent Name: Claire M. Schultz

Address Line 1: 1937 West Main Street

Address Line 2: Cytec Industries Inc. Patent Dept.

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06904-0060

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T&L
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Claire M. Schultz
Signature:	/ClaireSchultz30/
	IRADEMAKK

900058038 REEL: 003391 FRAME: 0534

Date:	09/15/2006			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=assignment t&l#page1.tif				
source=assignment t&l#page2.tif				
source=assignment t&l#page3.tif				
source=assignment t&l#page4 tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003391 FRAME: 0535

JOHN NEWTON & SONS

SCRIVENER NOTARIES
TRANSLATORS OF LANGUAGES
Legalisation and Consular Services

68 Lombard Street

LONDON EC3V 9LJ

Telephane (020) - 626 6066/7329 2020

Facsimile (020) – 7283 3878

:-Mail: <u>Johnnewtonsons@BTInternet.com</u> BARRINGTON W. HOOKE, IL.B. Scrivener Notary Translator of Languages Mobile (07802) - 47 58 49

UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN AND NORTHERN IRELAND)SS ENGLAND CITY OF LONDON)

On the 10th day of May Two thousand and six before me

BARRINGTON WILLIAM HOOKE, NOTARY PUBLIC of the

name thereto for and on behalf of the said Company. appeared ROBERT AVERY GIBBER, to me personally known, who CITY of LONDON, ENGLAND, duly admitted and sworn, personally and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he signed his TATE & LYLE INDUSTRIES LIMITED, the Company described in being by me duly sworn, did depose and that he is one of the Directors of

above written. seal of Office in this CITY of LONDON aforesaid the day and year first IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my

SCRIVENER

MY COMMISSION IS FOR LIFE NOTARY PUBLIC, LONDON

> **TRADEMARK** 003391 FRAME: 0536

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Tate & Lyle Industries Limited, a company organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, located and doing business at Sugar Quay, Lower Thames Street, London EC3R 6DQ, United Kingdom has adopted and used the trademark listed in EXHIBIT A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademark") for which registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office has been obtained; and

WHEREAS, Cytec Technology Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 903, Wilmington Delaware 19801, is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Tate & Lyle Industries Limited does hereby assign into the said Cytec Technology Corp. all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and the registration thereof, and in and to all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity for past.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003391 FRAME: 0537

corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.

present, or future infringement based on the Trademark, and in and to all rights

TATE & LYLE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Name:

Title:

Date:

(DH MAY 2006 Robert Gibber

TRADEMARK REEL: 003391 FRAME: 0538

\tether\Tate&Lyle-Assignment US.doc

RECORDED: 09/15/2006

EXHIBIT A

effective as of 10th Registration from Tate & Lyle Industries Limited to Cytec Technology Corp. Attached to and made a part of Assignment of United States Trademark May _, 2006.

TALOFLOC Trademark

933739

Registration Number

Registration Date

May 16, 1972

TRADEMARK REEL: 003391 FRAME: 0539

page 3 of 4